

**HB1607/855962/1**

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1607

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Luedtke” and substitute “Delegates Luedtke, Hettleman, Tarlau, Lierman, Queen, Valentino–Smith, Jones, Sydnor, Lisanti, A. Miller, Korman, K. Young, Krimm, Morhaim, and Jackson”; in line 9, strike “certain number of”; and in lines 9 and 10, strike “programs in certain locations” and substitute “program”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 17, strike “or”; and in line 18, after “Health;” insert “OR”

**(III) THE JUVENILE SERVICES EDUCATION COUNTY PILOT PROGRAM IN THE DEPARTMENT;**

On page 3, in lines 5 and 6, strike “**DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE SERVICES**” and substitute “**JUVENILE SERVICES EDUCATION COUNTY PILOT PROGRAM IN THE DEPARTMENT**”.

On page 4, in line 1, strike “**UP TO THREE**” and substitute “**ONE**”; and in line 2, strike beginning with “**PROGRAMS**” through “**COUNTY**” and substitute “**PROGRAM**”.

On page 5, in line 6, strike “and”; and in line 7, after “group” insert “;

(11) a superintendent of a local public school system in the State, or the superintendent’s designee; and

(Over)

**HB1607/855962/1 Committee on Ways and Means**  
**Amendments to HB 1607**  
**Page 2 of 2**

(12) a member of a county board of education".

On page 6, in line 4, after "staffing" insert ", curriculum,"; in line 5, strike "and"; and in line 7, after "options" insert "; and

(8) how to eliminate disparities in course offerings, staffing, and budgetary support available to students in the Juvenile Services Education System and to students served by public schools in the State".